INSTALLATION

’

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTION

ASENNUSOHJE
MONTERINGSANSVISNING
AUFBAUANLEITUNG
NOTICE D

DATE: 14.1.2020

S LAPPSET.

THEME
Q14389

+N§W\r%§._ — )

V e e == —

—
v/ / K

———— VR

‘,\“\\\\v
vz \f

p}1 dnoug jyesddp yybrhdon



% LAPPSET.

Q14389

1(

2

THEME
DATE: 14.1.2020
008985 |pcs 008986 |pcs| 701401—-602|pcs 702286 |pcs 702339 |pcs 703703 |pcs
3 9 4| 5 |1 ° ‘ 1 1
| | | LAPP&;;;C:N’;&M | j % : | |
32x714x714 750x750 L 1250 65x65 118x78 =
703767 |pcs 706436—701 pcs| 706436—707 706439—602|pcs
1 ' 5 ' 54
= 10x640x702 10x640x702 10x640x702 10x640x702 L 704
706441—-602|pcs 706443 |pcs| 706444—602|pcs 706446 |pcs 706447 |pcs| 706448—701|pcs
2 22 1 1
93x93x1550 32x45x702 93x93x3200 15x900x1100 15x390x1100 10x640x1003
706484—602|pcs 706505 |pcs 706508 |pcs| 706510—602|pcs| 706512—602|pcs| 706514—602|pcs
5 i€ 2 9 3 29 2
93x93x2150 35x70x730 32x45x650 45x120x1030 70x120x704 70x120x1504
706534  |pcs 706535 |pcs 706537 |pcs 706538 |pcs 706551 pcs| 706560—703|pcs
20 9 3 3 43 g KR
v == - - * -
o | | == Tl
< ’
G
15x765x370
706560—705|pcs| 706561—703|pcs| 706561—705|pcs| 706568—-602|pcs 706609 |pcs 706646 |pcs
2 1 N 1 1 i 10 1 1
< ’/
B
e — — — — — —
j 15x765x370 15x765x370 15x765x370 93x93x3000 12x686x1660
§ 706664—602|pcs| 706669—602|pcs| 706727—701pcs| 706727—705|pcs| 706744  |pcs| 706788—602|pcs
f 2 2 1 4
g I I I I
Q|
Q.
S
5
i - - - - - -
3| 93x93x2540 93x93x2400 10x702x640 10x702x640 15x145x380 93x93x3700




% LAPPSET. Q14389 2(4)
THEME 3
DATE: 14.1.2020 a
706810—602|pcs 706878 |pcs 706885 |pcs 706896 |pcs 706897 |pcs 706959 |pcs
2 2 3 1
Tl | |l
| @ |
93x93x2650 15x150x703
706981 |pcs| 707145—-602|pcs| 707149—602|pcs| 707152—701|pcs| 707192—602|pcs 707226  |pcs
1 ) 2 2 1
SURFA
SLIDE 80M 43x93x717 43x93x717 15x145x2009 +1470
707294—602|pcs| 707302—702|pcs| 707331—602|pcs| 707340—703|pcs 707341—-301
4 ¥ o
70x120x2304 93x93x470 15x300x702 15x300x702 1520x705
707349 707435 |pcs 707436 |pcs 707437 |pcs 707440 |pcs
4 3
=5
L 1504 750%x770 750%x770 32x45x1502
707441  |pcs 707446 707453—701 707453—703|pcs| 707453—-705 707453—707
2 d T 2 2
Q-‘/
750x770 10x640x702 10x640x702 10x640x702 10x640x702
707454  |pcs 707527 |pcs| 707530—301|pcs 707585 |pcs 707588 |pcs| 707590—301|pcs
12 1 1
=3d SallEs
U
j 755x2355 755x755
§ 707626—602|pcs 707647 707648—704 707651 |pcs 707732 |pcs 707762 |pcs
z sy 2 12 2
o - - -
5 D ’/ D ’/ = '/
L
O
8 L 890 8x280x700 @570x10




% LAPPSET.

Q14389

THEME 3b
DATE: 14.1.2020
707918—705|pcs 708046 |pcs 900240 |pcs 901868 |pcs 903093 |pcs 904451 PCS
4 1 42 5 1
20x275x640 @8x70 ?30x598 @8x90 +1470
905138 |pcs 905196 |pcs 905821 |pcs 905829 |pcs| 907667—216|pcs| 907688—216|pcs
41 41 2 2 2 W 6
GRAY GRAY
907694—216|pcs| 907701—216|pcs 907770 |pcs| 907920—216|pcs 908021 PCS 909256 |pcs
9 6 2 24
L 704 2x35/40x1659 DIAG. 3x212x214 216 /8,4
909531 PCS 909628 |pcs 909633 |pcS 909852 |pcs 980114 |pcs 980123 |pcs
4| 8 ,) 4] 2] 123
QY| | -~
130x130x150 M10x100 M8 M8x30 @4x20 7x60
980128 |pcs 980131 PCS 980133 |pcs 980151 PCS
4 8
27x40 26x60 D4x16 216/8,4 =
A10075—-2 |pcs P10213 |pcs P10214 |pcs| P10224—216|pcs| P10225—216]|pcs P10226 |pcs
il 1] il 2 il
= /
. B < H H H H
j = +1470 RIGHT +1470 LEFT @33,7x1200 233,7x137x765 10x80x1300
3| P10235—216pcs| P10252 |pcs| P10503 |pcs| P10532 |pcs| P13156  |pcs| P13159—702(rcs
° 1 1 -~ ' 2 2
; — — e A
5 D ’/
.
5
i - - - -
3| ©33,7x530 15x800x1600 10x450x900 93x93x900 10x640x294




% LAPPSET. Q 4(4)
THEME 3
DATE: 14.1.2020 c
P14142 |pcs P14143 |pcs P14144 |pcs P14145 |pcs P14146 |pcs P14147 |pcs
" 1 1 2 2 2 2
@941
P14148 |pcs P14149 PCS P14150 |pcs P14151 PCS P14152 |pcs P14153 |pcs
2 2 2 3 3 3
10x920x2400 10x920x1600 10x382x1222
P14157 |pcs P14158 |pcs P14159 |pcs PO0347 |pcs PCS PCS
1 1
PCS PCS PCS PCS PCS PCS
PCS PCS PCS PCS PCS PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

Copyright Lappset Group Ltd

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS




% LAPPSET.

THEME

Q14389

Copyright Lappset Group Ltd

DATE: 14.1.2020
EN/AS Impact Area 114.4 m2
1:100
Falling Space 136,6 m2 0 5
Max Falling Height 1800 mm-
o
9
800,800,800, o~
e Cg (£;21> (g o
- S
p | 0
= r d
S
y | 0
/ . ‘\+ Q
// o
/ 1300 ,800, 1610 ©
F3 2400 \ S
3 E (B b . 2
l o U o
3
{ o O O O of B
\ I
w -
e = o
/+ . Lp] S‘j
/ o
’ 04@
,/ le\ . O +<> |
' S
©
| OO0 0 g
+ O o
S
\\ o0
800 | 800 | 800|800 |800[800| ° 2020 800

9610




Q14389

DATE:

% LAPPSET.

THEME

4A

14.1.2020

AR

Z 7] 56" oo
O o on

o
=
~ <

m\w\ﬁﬁ
pa

Z ...
8
Q \\\\\\\ o ’

M10x100

/<\

P ﬁﬁ

o

905104

Concrete

% ;gkv%%i
<3X> e

rebar rings

200x500x1000

p3}1 dnoug jesddp jybrkdon



% LAPPSET.

Q14389

Copyright Lappset Group Ltd

DATE: 17.12.2019
EN/AS Impact Area 114.4 m2 1:100
— — —
—~ =~ Fadlling Space 136,6 m2 0 5m
Max Falling Height 1800 mm
9720
o\
o
o
- |
- 1000
//// I 2
// LT \\
- ' '_Ei/ T
, 2490 2490 “\
f 3
‘ 910 ‘ Eﬁ 1440
8 & : : Al %
3 Lo OJ =
P o o
K 0
e e
/ 1
/ 0 \
! 0 N TAT f
| 2150 W) e % £ 2150 |
‘x |
\\ l— J!
= 1 T = ]
~ )
Seel - o ///
©
© .
1000
o
o
o
~
13260




% LAPPSET.

THEME

Q14389

DATE: 17.12.2019

SA

el

_ +4690

G000 ]

@] [¢] gAte] (] (8

Copyright Lappset Group Ltd




14.1.2020

Q14389
TE:

DA

% LAPPSET.

THEME

DET 7

= \»\/W\\Vl..o ‘

+||\||||\H

I| r I\\

1\/4\\/‘\\/

,nm\\r/z

>H..\\/l\\>/!> TN
&.!4\\,?/;\’//4\

//i\\v/h

/ \\//

A\ e/ =
r/ i
<>//l.l

p3}1 dnoug 3jesddpT jybrhdon



% LAPPSET.

Q14389

THEME 6 A
DATE: 14.1.2020
DET 1 DET 2 DET 3 DET 4
905138
— 28x90
vy Vo
7 2 g
~ 707626
28x90
(903093)
DET 7/ DET 8
PRE—DRILL HOLE. \/_\ 1—P13156
. @53 40
980123
P13159
DET 9 DET 10 DET 11 DET 12
P14157
P14158
P14159
P14151
P14152
P14153
DET 14

Copyright Lappset Group Ltd




Copyright Lappset Group Ltd

% LAPPSET. Q14389
THEME DATE: 17.12.2019 GB
DET 21 DET 22
Plug the holes @8x70
what you don’t need 900240
DA4x20
=
Drill through the
holes you need
DET 23 DET 24

M8
(909208)
900112
\§$@®

905831
DET 25
8x30
P14148
P14149
P14150

M8




ooooooo




>
5x93x2400

< Lz

D

5

10x702x640 10x702x640 15x145x380 93x93x3700 8 L 890
®
+1250
m +1100
4470
+350
H170
+0
i i

+1080

+0




233,7x530

ybruAdo

O

-

v
@570x10

-

706484

706568
907694
x5
907688
x4
706439
x16
706444
706568

©
P
<
O
(@]
N~

— |

=" .
- \\\ —~

AT =

N =\

y-——m
ek \\B,lvi—l

)

=

x280x700




. gv ‘ﬁgs‘“ ey
02 g UIMH \V =
e = -
15x800x1600 10x450x900 93x93x900 10x640x294 8
®
+3010
+2150 +2150
+1770
+1650 +1650
+1370 +1370
|
|
|
+0 5 +0
11 L 11 Il
+3710
+3210
+3020 +3010
+2480
+2250
+1770
B N +1650
+1370
+1130
+830
+530
+230
_ +0
11 1T 11 10 11




\\\Q\
/
DET 9

C
P14151
P14152
P14153
706436




% LAPPSET.

THEME

Q14389

DATE: 14.1.2020

TOWER C

Te

®)

1:50

+3200

+3000

+2330
+1770

+1650

+1300

+1000
+700
+400

+0

Copyright Lappset Group Ltd




Copyright Lappset Group Ltd

8 LAPPSET. Q14389 TOWER D

THEME f
DATE:  14.1.2020 7

907667

SNC)

s C ;
A T /
i D/ A
706447
D\ E ﬂ 707647

AN

706508

RENVARN

’7
=
—




Copyright Lappset Group Ltd

% LAPPSET.

THEME

Q14389

DATE:

14.1.2020

TOWERD

®)

+3000

+2300

+1370

+170

+0

1:50

79

+2220

+1370




TOWERE

Q14389

% LAPPSET.

THEME

7h

|»||IL\ @\,

VA

—
\—
\

N

= )

5

y—mn
J

7/ /] &
\m = bleQ —_——— »/

_— I— =

© m
2

3 5

4 O

6 7

o

N~

p3}1 dnoug 3jesddpT jybrhdon



Copyright Lappset Group Ltd

%L APPSET® Q14389 TOWER E
THEME DATE:  14.1.2020 7'
@ 1:50

| | e i i i
© ©




% LAPPSET.

THEME

Q14389

DATE:

14.1.2020

TOWER F

7)

706788

706484

/

70

(0]
~
(@]
(€]

706444

P14145
P14146
P14147
008986
706436
X2

pe}
“—
—
Q|
3
[e]
.
O
“—
[
%]
Q|
g (706448
- X2
-
Ny
O
j -
>
Q|
O




% LAPPSET.

THEME

Q14389

DATE:

14.1.2020

TOWER F

7k

®)

1:50

+2150

+3700

+3200
+3040

+3070

+23OO ﬂ..

+1370

+0

Copyright Lappset Group Ltd




71

TOWER G

706439

14.1.2020

Q14389

DATE:

% LAPPSET.

THEME

p3}1 dnoug 3jesddpT jybrhdon



Copyright Lappset Group Ltd

28 LAPPSET. Q14389 TOWER G
THEME DATE: 14.1.2020 7m
@ 1: 50

I +0
© 0)

-

——




17.12.2019

Q14389

DATE:

% LAPPSET.

THEME

AN

.u“‘./
= =

‘ \nm\n.,\. ‘,, w‘ \ w\\.\‘”...\.\
DU \\\\.A...\
E e v \\ \\\ \U\..,\ ‘MI
N\ 2L
\// =

AT
e

,*‘ /

yi=/-




8A

17.12.2019

Q14389

DATE:

% LAPPSET.

THEME

JPI

gt

Y i e —

O yr===— V/aam\ v
3 . )
|k i)

& &= =)

X

&
m ] = —
o ¢

) E—————

TH\NN\. -/

TR - e A
?]T/ S [

A { =\
IRRR Z
HIN RN s

= = A < ./ ~ o g

/ . \ s ‘\I S 7 \

=/

‘]1’4”:’1],',%,/ & 4 JA"AN I- 2
N RENAY

——

|//9@ @4

&Z«?. ﬂ@/d@// ) -

p———————— =)

e,

Ll L [ A
PN

p17 dnou9 19sddp jybrikdo)



DATE:

% LAPPSET.,

THEME

AON
£\ \ ,
\ )

i EAJI ,,//
’/ MMH\.\‘M 15 — \
.. A\VA ,«,,

T

N\ / ==

LA
IV /S

iy /A

T
|
|
|




8% LAPPSET.

Impact Area EN 1176 REF:

Copyright Lappset Group Ltd

DATE: 20.2.2018

4x

]

]

h <600

Without movement
and therefore
without Impact Area

Totally hard surfaces.

Note. Lappset does not recommend
totally hard surfaces at all.

E.g. concrete or asphalt

h <600

With movement
e.g. rocking

Materials with very limited
impact attenuating
properties.

E.g. wood
U 1Y Dl 1Y i

h <1000

Materials with significant
impact attenuating
properties.

fine gravel 0—8 mm

T Ay vy 454 a4 B <4 s a4

saa 0300 237 439 40 eml e Ly
AR 44. .44 24 i

Mmi%
h <3000 Loose fill material
E.g. e T
sand/gravel 0,25...8 mm D60/D10<3,0 | = o ]
Woodchips 5...30 mm : ae Ol
bark 20...80 mm < . ) :
e PR S R
S h
30 cm < 2,0 m
40 cm < 3,0 m
Syntethic granulates ’—‘
S h
40 mm ~> 1,2..1,3 m S
50 mm ~> 1,5...1,7 m RS I Al //ﬁ‘
60 mm ~> 1,8...2,0 m :::*:7:*:::::::::::::::
70 mm ~> 2,1..2.5 m P S

Note. For accurate values, see
manufacturer’'s instructions.



lg_nh
Typewritten Text

lg_nh
Typewritten Text

lg_nh
Typewritten Text

lg_nh
Typewritten Text

lg_nh
Typewritten Text

lg_nh
Typewritten Text

lg_nh
Typewritten Text


% LAPPSET.

EN 1176 FOUNDATION

REF:
DATE:

20.2.2018

REMOVE SAFETY SURFACE /SAND/GRAVEL
TO CHECK FOUNDATION

9

REMOVE SAFETY SURFACE /SAND /GRAVEL
10 CHECK FOUNDATION

Copyright Lappset Group Ltd




Copyright Lappset Group Ltd

B APPSET .

FINNO

A00190

DATE: 17.7.2009

1(2)

DET 1

o

1040

1070

1060

1200

(1) 900240 |pcs

?8x70

(2) 980128

|

@7x40

PCS

> \\\\\
QY
) "’
%
/ I

v/

1B
p 5 /

| R \\

i’

pes|(4) PO1158

[

32x95x2345

32x145x2365| |




Copyright 1998 Lappset Group Ltd

B APPSET 6

A00190

FINNO DATE: 17.7.2009 2(2)
DET 1 DET 2

%éy y PO1159

}ié/ 7 P01158

7 /7

7 @8x70

154

t" @

77

i/ G740
78%70 }}/ \

TS __P01155

L AN

|

| 2020 |




A10039-2

8 LAPPSET.

FINNO

o0

p17 dnoug jesddp jybhdon



8 LAPPSET.

A10039-2

DATE: 10.4.2018 3 a

707918—701|pcs 900240 |pcs 905112 PCS 905829 |pcs 905831 PCS 909205 |pcs

2 16 168 4 88| 44

\ @
@8x70 BLACK @22 TRANSPARENT BLACK 8x60
PCS 903533 |pcs PCS PCS PCS PCS
44 12
M8 SRL12

PCS PCS PCS PCS PCS PCS

PCS PCS PCS PCS PCS PCS

PCS PCS PCS PCS PCS PCS

PCS PCS PCS PCS PCS PCS

o I I I I I I
“
Q

§ PCS PCS PCS PCS PCS PCS

5 i i i i i i

° - - - - - -
n
Ql
Q.
O
—
c
°

I~y - - - - - -
Q)
[e]
O




A10039-2

8 LAPPSET.

FINNO

4a

DATE: 11.5.2018

p17 dnoug jesddp jybhdon



8 LAPPSET. A10039-2
FINNO DATE:  11.5.2018 4b
DET 1 DET 2

% 8x70

905112

Copyright Lappset Group Ltd




8 LAPPSET.

A10039-2

Copyright Lappset Group Ltd

DATE: 11.5.2018 5 a
905829 905829 905821
905829 905829 905821
905829 905829 905821
905829 905829 905821




% LAPPSET. A10039-2

FINNO DATE:

11.5.2018

6a

Esimerkki putken kokoamisesta
Example of installation

LIUKUPINTAAN EI SAA TULLA
LAPINAKYVIA MODUULEJA!!

NO TRANSPARENT PIECES ON
SLIDING SURFACE!

REIKIEN NUMEROT
NUMBERS FOR HOLES

Copyright Lappset Group Ltd

706525-703 2 3 4

706525-703




A10039-2

®

8 LAPPSET

7a

DATE: 11.5.2018

FINNO

Valmiiksi kasattujen osien osakokoonpanot ja vara-osa listat.

Ready installed component subassemblies and spare part list.

p17 dnous josddo jybrhdon



Copyright Lappset Group Ltd

% LAPPSET

P14143

®

FASTENER KIT DATE: 15.1.2020 1(1)
(1) 900240 [pes|(2) 905831 [pcs|
DET 2 13 sl

&

| v
T— DET 4 @8x70 | | @32x19 | |
(3) 909205 |pes|(4) 909208 |pes|
J: 12] 52

¥ N~ DET 2 o
DET 1 mex60 | | w8 | |
(5) 980150 [Pes|(6) 909866 |Pes|
12] 33
M8 | | Msx60 | |
(7) 903533 |pes|(8) 905112 |Pes
- 6 l1 56
sRL1i2 | | sRuz ||
DET 1 DET 2 i S
Plug the holes _98x70 ] -

what you don’t need 900240
M8
e (909208) ] T
905112 PCS PCS
%@ N N
==
Drill through the
holes you need 90583 ] ]
DET 3 DET 4 i PeS
905112

PCS

PCS




% LAPPSET.

HPL

WALLS 4 points

Copyright Lappset Group Ltd

DATE: 29.3.2016 1(2)
T (1) 903176 |pes|(2) 909850 |pcs|
PN 4
o N\ <Y
DET 1,2 ||fS] W
| wexes | ]
(3) 909256 |pes|(4) 909633 |pcs|
oy
016 /8.4x1.6 | | -
(5) 980123 |pes| pes
4 -
o7x60 | | N
PCS PCS
uf - .
Uﬁ =
J
D’ — —o
0o
0a 0o
O
0a 00
8 0o DB _ u’l\)
~ o (@[] —
3 =
[T
800




8 LAPPSET@ WALLS 4 points

Copyright 1998 Lappset Group Ltd

HPL DATE:  29.3.2016 2(2)
g v DET 2.3 N DET 2,3
5 al f Al
g ' Sl ° off
~ ) q ®
®
®
®
1 il 1 1
DET 1 YEN DET 2 |
(909850) 903176
216 /8.4 g‘ O 7x60
(909256) 1(980123)
10mm plate M8
(909633)
DET 3
MEx25
<90985O>9[l3ﬁ76
216 /8.4
(909256)
15mm plate \ M8
(909633)




% LAPPSET.

FINNO

FLOOR

Copyright Lappset Group Ltd

DATE: 28.11.2014 1(1)
(1) 008986 |Pes|(2) 706443 |pes
1 2
IR - 2]
NS — —
i 750x750 32x45x702
s (3) 900240 [pes|(4) 980101 [pcs]
8
DET 1,23 28x70 24.5x70
PCS PCS
PCS PCS
PCS PCS
DET 1 DET 2 DET 3
Naulanauha kannatinlistan puole|le.
04.5x70

1

(980101)




% LAPPSET.

DIAG. FLOOR

Copyright Lappset Group Ltd

FINNO DATE: 28.3.2014 1(1)
(1) 008985 |pes|(2) 706508 |pcs|
1 3
32x714x714 | | 32x45x650 | |
(3) 900240 |pes|(2) 980101 |pcs|
6
DET 1 9 =
DET 2 o8x70 | | wa5x70 | |
DET 1
DET 3
U¢ %
N
WL ?8x70
UJ (900240)
DET 2 DET 3
/706508 @4.5x70
(980107)

(900240)




3% LAPPSET.

BOOM

FINNO DATE:  21.3.2014 1(2)
o~ (1) 706510 $@ 907724 ?
M / ” J
45x120x1030| | ]
(3) 905083 |pcs|(2) 909866 |Pes|
4 4
DET1 -3

e

232 M8x60
(5) 980151 [pes|(6) 980150 |Pes|
4] 4
=\ |

‘ ©)

| @
o16/8.4 | | -
(7) 905112 |pes|(8) 900240 |pes
i i

222
BOOM OPTIONS
706510 706510-602  DARK BROWN
T T I 706510—-605  LIGHT BROWN
706510-604  LIGHT GRAY
45x120x1030

Copyright Lappset Group Ltd




% LAPPSET.
FINNO

BOOM

DATE: 21.3.2014

2(2)

DET 1

DET 2 M3x60

(909866) /
S A

(980151)
M8

(980150)

90//724

905112

DET 3

=

[\

Q

Z]
B8x /0

(900240)

Copyright 1998 Lappset Group Ltd




BASE

% LAPPSET.

1(1)

(1) 909531 |pes|(1) 909513 |pes

26.6.2012

DATE:

FINNO

PCS

PCS

PCS

(1) 902062

N
_l
Ll
()
/N
X
A
N—
)
o)
=
o
D
N
_l
Ll
()
o o O
s R I
Hig——— (10
=~ ®)
- \\\ ~
o o o o
— \\\\\ =
Ll
()

N1 dnogo 1ssddpa

L 1




Copyright Lappset Group Ltd

% LAPPSET. FOOT

BETON FOUNDATION o

27.10.2015

(2) 905104 |pcs

)

M10




% LAPPSET.

FINNO

WALL LIST

Copyright Lappset Group Ltd

DATE:  9.11.2016 1(2)
S (1) 909256 [pcs|(2) 980152 |pos|
10 10
DET 1, 2, 3 @ @
/) 216/8.4x1.6 024/8.4x2 | |
I (3 909850 [rcs|(4) 909633 [rcs|
G 0 10 10
a 7 || )
GRIP | ]
@ M8x25 M8
0 N pesi(5) 980131 [pcs|
0 WALL L 19
@ @ LIST - H
i @6x60
POs| POs|
o T 0L
POs| Pes|
) @ PCS PCS
@ — —
@ o
® = |
@ 907770 |pcs|() 706646 |pcs
@ 3 O _O +grips [
= 2] 1
@ 000
©) "
2x35/40x165d | c T
@ PCS PCS
;] © B ]
.




% LAPPSET.

WALL LIST

FINNO DATE:  9.11.2016 2(2)
DET 1 DET 2
BOOM
o BACK
_ j & SIDE
}7
- T R
B (@]
Wox60
Af//////gx)777o (980131)

2

907770 -~ o|®
/

216 /8.4
(909256)

. MB8x25

(909850)

- /06645

—  /UDO4AO

Copyright 1998 Lappset Group Ltd




3% LAPPSET.

DIAG. WALL

FINNO DATE: 19.11.2014 1(2)
— (1) 706448 |pcs|(2) 907696 |pcs|
1 4
g DET 1-3 ] ]
o 1
/@] 10x640x1003| | ]
ﬂ{—.—. i —706448) (3 909850 |pcs|(4) 909256 |pes|
86 g~ ), 4 4]
g e — <
Do 0 ‘
il[®] oo oo
00 0 | |
M8x25 216/8.4x1.6
l (5) 909633 |pes|(6) 980123 |pcs|
Il 4 dl
_DET 4-6 @
mMe | | o7xe0 | |
(7) 706898 |pcs| pes
il T |
706898
10x150x1003 | | ]
WALL OPTIONS
706448 706448-701  BLUE
706448-702  YELLOW
706448-703  LIME
706448-704  DARK GRAY
706448-705  LIGHT GRAY
-~ 0o S 706448—706  RED
00 Bo 706448-707  GREEN
o0 a0 10x640x1003 | 706448-708  FUXIA
oo, © S
g 0o S WALL OPTIONS
D b 706898 706898  DARK GRAY
| I |
il |
0 D 10x150x1003

Copyright Lappset Group Ltd

131




Copyright 1998 Lappset Group Ltd

% LAPPSET. DIAG. WALL

FINNO DATE: 19.11.2014 2(2)

DET 1 DET 2

M3
(909633) 216 /8.4

(909256)

907696

) Oi
» ©
/ M8x25
(909850)
DET 3 DET 4
M&
(909633) ©16/8.4
///// (909256)
@ . g 907696
Bl E
Q@QK -

@ /x60
(980123) M8x25
(909850)
DET 5 DET 6

@{:@@ 07x60
(980123)




3% LAPPSET.

FINNO

DATE:

DESK

27.7.2015

1(2)

DET 4, 5

(1) 706727

10x702x640

(2) 706744 |pcs

(3) 901570

36x55x55

903176 |PCs

Copyright Lappset Group Ltd

206744 (5) 909855 §@ 909850 %
W TV
||
Mex35 | | wMex2s | |
(7) 909256 |Pcs|(8) 980150 |pes
DET 1 - 3 8 ©
(&) ©)
&
016/8.4x1.6 | | -
| (9) 909633 |Pes|i0) 980123 [pes|(1]) 905112 |pes|
4 4 4
= DET 6 @ ,
— Me | | emeo | | @22 | ]
- WALL OPTIONS
706727 706727-701  BLUE
706727-702  YELLOW
706727-703  LIME
- 706727-704  DARK GRAY
706727—-705  LIGHT GRAY
. o 706727—-706  RED
3 ° .~ 706727-707  GREEN
— 10x640x702 706727-708  FUXIA
<
WALL OPTIONS
706744 706744  DARK GRAY
i 15x145x380
800




Copyright 1998 Lappset Group Ltd

% LAPPSET.

DESK

FINNO DATE:  27.7.2015 2(2)
DET 1 DET 2
/ 0727 |
M8y 35 e /06 /44
/m> 301570
| 901570
IRNY:
(980150)
oy OET 4 M8x25
(905112) (809850) 903176
 MBx25
(909850)
016 /8.4 216/8 4
(909256) (909256)
706744 ?
N M8
S (909633)
@ (980150) 0 Q
DET 5 DET 6 D16 /8.4
(909256)
903176
A g
é@) 37460 (909633)
1(980123) I
0~
)
& D760 16
@ (980123)
/@ MB8x25
(909850)




3% LAPPSET.

PLATE

Copyright Lappset Group Ltd

FINNO DATE:  21.8.2014 1(2)
s (1) 706896 |pcs|(2) 903176 |pcs|
— %; o 2
15x150x703 | | ]
(3) 909850 |pes|(4) 909256 [Pcs|
DET 3 DET 1,2 2] 2]
|| &
M8x25 | | @16/8.4x1.6| |
(5) 909633 |pes|(6) 980123 |pcs|
2] 2]
@
M8 | | e7xe0 | |
s P
o n B
.l
OR
!
o P d
\%
[ [
800 800




Copyright 1998 Lappset Group Ltd

% LAPPSET.

PLATE

FINNO DATE: 21.8.2014 2(2)
DET 1 YL DET 2
90317/6 7¢¢L¢£
X
716 /8.4 a
@
(909258) I
g“ @7x60
1(980123)
@
\ M8
(909633)

DET 3

(909633)

@16 /8.4
(909256)

9031/6

) /x60

(980123)

/\/‘/
MEXx25
(909850)




% LAPPSET.

RIDGE ROOF

FINNO DATE: 16.11.2015 1(1)
706446 706447
DET 4 © %ﬁD 23
706447 :: i ] :::i ]
10x900x1100 | | 10x390x1100| |
(3) 907667 |pesi(a) 980123 |pcs|
2] 8]
| emxeo | ]
[ (5) 909256 |pes|(6) 909633 |Pcs|
TTN._DET 1 16 B
o Sike
o16/8.4 | | -
DET 1 DET 2

/06447

(909633)

216 /8.4
(909256)

DET 3

Copyright Lappset Group Ltd

Ay (909256)

sy

\ J/x60

(980123)

DET 4

/06446

90766/

)V

/

0644/

Va




% LAPPSET.

SLIDE PLASTIC

SURFACE FOUNDATIONAT: 26.5.2015 1(1)

Copyright 1998 Lappset Group Ltd

’_/
/ .
° o | ° o 3 >
DX ¢ O Qg Oq O, Os 500 O
OO o | © o © ©
o o° \ M
° 3 Q
Ob 0‘ O, D; N

>3 0

St [ON
CONCRETE K A0




% LAPPSET.

SURFACE FOUNDATIONATE:

SLIDE PLASTIC

3.11.2017

1(5)

DET 1, 6, 7

DET 4

DET 5

<>

DET 6, 7

DET 1, 2

SLIDE OPTIONS

904451 GRAY
904847

YELLOW

905833  GRAY
905834 YELLOW

WALL OPTIONS

Copyright Lappset Group Ltd

RIGHT
/(//

706560—-701

706560-702
706560-703
706560—-704
706560—705
706560—-706
706560—-707
706560—708

BLUE
YELLOW

LIME

DRARK GRAY
LIGHT GRAY
RED

GREEN

FUXIA

706561-701

706561-702
706561-703
706561-704
706561-705
706561—-706
706561-707
706561-708

BLUE
YELLOW

LIME

DRARK GRAY
LIGHT GRAY
RED

GREEN

FUXIA




Copyright 1998 Lappset Group Ltd

% LAPPSET

SLIDE PLASTIC

DATE:  3.11.2017 2(5)

ps| pes(O) 706560 [pes|() 706561 |pes|() 706505 [pes|(C) 901868  [pcs|

1] a0 <A K1 i Fl 1

] | W ] - L

+1470 +870 LEFT 35x70x730 ?34x598

(2) 903093 |pes| pesi(4) 980152 |pes|(5) 909852 [pes((6) 900240 |Pes|

| 2 | 9] 6 | 3 |

| @exe0 | | osxe0 | | w@24/84 | | wmex30 | | @8x70 | |

g
N




% LAPPSET

SLIDE PLASTIC

80M DATE:  3.11.2017 3(5)
DET 1 DET 2
22 <fﬁl : 7"} ESIPORAUS
H ) ~— | PRE DRILL
SS e
5460 T 28x90
(980100) (903093)
Dﬁ\\
706505
P
O 5
o © i : \\
IRELIN S
DET 3 DET 4
901868 999561
M8x40
(909876)
L R 124 /8.4
<‘/\'> // o LT | <98©W52>
‘ MEx 50
/ (909852)

Copyright 1998 Lappset Group Ltd

Dc4/8.4
(980152

8% /0
(900240




% LAPPSET SLIDE PLASTIC

SURFACE FOUNDATIONATE: 3.11.2017 4(5)
(O 908021 [pcs|(8) 902532 [Pes|(9) 909142 [Pes(i0) 980154 [pes((11) 909644 [pes|
2 4 4 4 4

@10x60 M12x70 224 /13 M12

HD HD

Copyright 1998 Lappset Group Ltd




% LAPPSET.

SLIDE PLASTIC

Copyright 1998 Lappset Group Ltd

SURFACE FOUNDATIONAT: 3.11.2017 5(5)
DET 6
M12 (909644)
M12x70 (909142) / / @26 /13 (980154)
DET 7

a7 777LI
77

\@W 0x60 (902532




Lappsel urou

Lopyrignt

8 LAPPSET. STAIRS +1470
FINNO DATE:  22.5.2017 1(4)
o ‘&. DET 3

L 1
T
1
1

1370

DET 1, 2

1 1300




Copyright 1998 Lappset Group Ltd

% LAPPSET.

STAIRS +1470

FINNO DATE:  22.5.2017 2(4)
DET 1 DET 2
® “\
I\
< M8
. il (909633)
o @~ M0 o | 024/8.4
® i (980152)
(905104) ey
(900859)
DET 3 DET 4
37 x40 ~,
Mark
@7 x40
(980128)
Mark

DET 5

035

515

DET 6

0 /x60
(980123)

J//V/
<

v/




Copyright 1998 Lappset Group Ltd

% LAPPSET. STAIRS +1470
FINNO DATE: 22.5.2017 3(4)
DET 7 DET 8
707149 /07149
N R
A
N §%¢@ M8x90
g 900859)
5\ G B7x40
@ 024/8.4 (980@5)
‘X\\ (980152)
‘ M8
\\ (909633)

(+2045)

+1370

—

690

55

800




% LAPPSET

STAIRS +1470

Copyright 1998 Lappset Group Ltd

FINNO DATE: 22.5.2017 4(4)
STAIRS OPTIONS +1470
207192 707192—602 DARK BROWN
707192—603  LIGHT BROWN
707192—604  LIGHT GRAY
RAILING OPTIONS
RAILS 707152—701  BLUE 707152—707  GREEN
707152 707152—702  YELLOW 707152—708  FUXIA
707152—703  LIME
707152—704 DARK GRAY
707152—705  LIGHT GRAY
15x145x2009 707152—706  RED
POST - 707145—-602 DARK BROWN
707145 707145—-603  LIGHT BROWN
707145—604  LIGHT GRAY
43x93x717
POST OPTIONS
POST - 707149—602 DARK BROWN
707149 707149-603  LIGHT BROWN
707149—604  LIGHT GRAY
43x93x717
(2) 707152 |pes|(3) 707145 [pes|(4) 707149 |pes|(5) 900859 [pes|(6) 905104  [pes)
\ 4] 2] N 2] 6] 4]
15x145x2009 | | 43x93x717 | | 43x93x717 | | M8x90 | | Mio | |
(7) 909633 |pes|(8) 980123 |pes((9) 980128 [pes(i0) 980152 |pes Pes Pes

oy

M8

[

@7x60

@7x40

23

024 /8.4x2




16.2.2021

LApp
Halite 178 ET Groy

10 PL
FINCARSVANIEN, td

Loy
gg;g«e% broup L1
PhOVANH

‘E}Sﬁ I'.J.:‘menm

123456
I Wi
F5675g

FSe7my F

e,
et a1

Tuotekyltti tulee tuotteen mukana yhdella seuraavista tavoista:

1) Metallinen tuotekyltti ja kiinnitysruuvit
- Kiinnita tuotekyltti ruuveilla tolppaan noin 2 metrin korkeuteen kuvan 1 mukaisesti.

2) Tuotekylttitarra
- Puhdista maalattu metalli- tai vaneripinta pdlysta ja kosteudesta. Liimaa tarra kuvan 2 mukaisesti.
- Huom. Al3 kiinnité tarraa karheapintaiseen laminaattiin tai maalattuun puuhun.

Var produktmarkning levereras pa ett av foljande satt:

1) Produktskylt i metall
- Fast skylten med de medféljande skruvarna

2) Sjalvhaftande produktetikett

- Rengor den pulverlackerade metallytan eller laminatytan sa att den blir fri frAn smuts och fukt. Fast etiketten enligt fig. 2.

- Obs! Fast ej etiketten pa detaljer med skrovlig yta eller pa malat tra.

Product label is delivered by one of following ways:

1) Metal product label and screws
- Fasten the label with screws.

2) Label sticker
- Clean the painted metal or plywood surface from dirt and moisture. Fasten the sticker as shown in the figure 2.
- Note. Do not attach the sticker to rough surfaced laminate or painted wood.

La plaque d’informations produit est livrée sous I'une de ces 3 formes :

1) Plaque métallique et vis
- Fixez la plaque a 'aide des vis.

2) Etiquette autocollante

- Avant de coller I'étiquette, nettoyez le composant métallique peint ou la plaque de contreplaqué, de toute saleté. La surface

doit étre seche (voir image 2).
- Attention, ne pas coller I'étiquette sur une surface lamellé-collée irréguliere ou sur du bois peint.

Die Auslieferung des Produktaufklebers erfolgt auf eine dieser Arten:

1) Produkt-Schild aus Metall incl. Schrauben
- Die Befestigung des Schildes erfolgt mittels der Schrauben.

2) Aufkleber

-Entfernen Sie zunachst Schmutz und Feuchtigkeit vom lackierten Metall bzw. von der Holzoberflache und bringen Sie den

Aufkleber wie im Bild oben rechts beschrieben auf den gesauberten Untergrund auf.
- Beachten Sie: Bringen Sie den Aufkleber nicht auf raues laminiertes oder lackiertes Holz an.

LAPPSET GROUP LTD P.O. Box 8146 | FIN-96101 Rovaniemi | Tel: 0207 750 100 | lappset@lappset.com | www.lappset.com



% LAPPSET.

707349

Aagciald | oo o 4 O | 4+

S

COopyr gt

e g
A

1520x705

FINNO DATE: 8.12.2015 1(2)
(1) 707341 |pes|(2) 900240 [pes
DET 1 & (40
o8x70 | |
(3) 980123 |pes|(2) 980128 [pes
8] 4]
o7x60 | | e7xa0 | |
s s
) e
s P
§Lj; E E
i I ji I N
S NET OPTIONS
. 00
: 707341
1 T T [y 707341-301  BLUE
: 1.974 T A\ N T 2 707341-302  RED
] 1 i 707341-303  BEIGE
Jl 707341-304  GREY
i}
800 707341-305  BLACK




% LAPPSET.

707349

FINNO DATE:  8.12.2015 2(2)
i220 275
D = i
Q ﬂ (980128)
= ?7x60
(980123)
.l I M
3
e~ 7870
il ™ (900240)
b dh—
N .
fp— —q g
I [




Copyright Lappset Group Ltd

% LAPPSET.

707440

FINNO DATE: 23.3.2016 1(1)
OPTIO 1 o~ (1) 900240 |pes|(2) 980101 |pcs|
DET 1-3 12 )
28x70 | | @45x70 | |
PCS PCS
PCS PCS
OPTIO 2 (O 706443 |pes|() 707435 |pcs|
I / i |
32x45x702 | | 750x770 | |
(O 707436 |pes|(0) 707437 |pcs|
750x770 | | 32x45x1502 | |
pes() 707441 [pcs|
| 7s0x770 | |
DET 1 DET 2 DET 3
Naulanauha kannatinlistan puole|le.
04.5x70
(980101)

] |




% LAPPSET.

GAME WALL

M80 DATE:  4.11.2019 1(2)
(1) 903176 |pes|(2) 909850  [pes]
"]\ 4] 4]
DET 1,2
| wmexes ||
(3) 909256 |cs|(4) 909633 [Pcs|
8 4]
&y
016/8.4x1.6 | | -
(5) 980123 |pcs Pes|
4] |
*Note: o7x60 | | B
No gaps between:
3—25mm
89—230mm
COLOR OPTIONS
—701  BLUE
—702  YELLOW
—-703  LIME
—704  DARK GRAY
- —705  LIGHT GRAY
—-706  RED
~707  GREEN
1 —708  FUXIA
10 @] 2
9l - Ols
o ||IB 3

*Note

*Note

Copyright Lappset Group Ltd

800

800




% LAPPSET.
M80

GAME WALL

DATE:

4.11.2019

2(2)

GAME WALL OPTIONS

706766

706772

706308

707453

640x702

640x702

640x702

640x702

707209

705705

707433

707386

Copyright 1998 Lappset Group Ltd

\E

(909633)

640x702 640x702 640x702 640x702
709403 709358 709405
640x702 640x702 420x702
DET 1 YN DET 2
(909850)9[X5?76
@ |
316 /8.4 < 3 7%60
(909256) 1 (980123)
:
@ g




% LAPPSET.
FINNO

707530

Copyright Lappset Group Ltd

DATE:  24.11.2015 1(2)
(1) 707530 |pes|(2) 900240 |pcs|
DET 2, 3 1] 24
DET 1 || -
S 755x2355 @8x70
(3) 909867 |pes|(4) 980150 |[pcs|
- 10
’ N
NI ’ N/
/&" s M8x70 M8
/‘?\‘\*ﬁ/\' E E
(B <\ — —
U PCS PCS
@ H b
J @ 1:25
325 330 330 330 330 330
B S & & s> & &) [
o
0
M
L @ @ @ e @ @ - 1
2400




% LAPPSET. 707530
FINNO DATE:  24.11.2015 2(2)
NET OPTIONS
707530 707530-301  BLUE
707530-302  RED
707530-303  BEIGE
707530-304  GREY
707530-305 BLACK
707530-306  YELLOW
755x2355
DET 1 DET 2
210 (2x)

Boom
Center Line

e — =

o0
50

Copyright 1998 Lappset Group Ltd

DET 3

M8x70 <

(909867) |

=
&




707585

1(1)

15.3.2016

DATE:

PCS

PCS

pesj() 707303 [pes

1]

PCS
PCS

(1) 900240

@8x70

(O 707302

1]
f \

(O 707304 [pes|(C) 707305

% LAPPSET.

FINNO

900240
@8x70

DET 1

DET 1

p}7] dnous jesddo yybriAdon



40

PCS
PCS

1(1)

755x755

)
216/8.4
(O 707590

PCS@ 909256 |pcs

40

980123

@E

707588

DATE:

% LAPPSET.
FINNO

120

110

0ocl

DET 1
(980123)

p17 dnout9 jesddp jybrhdon



Copyright Lappset Group Ltd

% LAPPSET.
FINNO

703703

DATE: 27.11.2013

1(3)

DET 2-4

\@ L 4600

o>
T
U
Note:
" Anti—freeze liquid not
included”.
Huom!

) PRERS . . .
Jdatymisenestoaine ei
kuulu toimitukseen”.

Y |
\ [ +1970

U <\J DET 1

(1) 703703 |pcs PCS
1) |
% %
% %
% %

+4690 — 4890




Copyright 1998 Lappset Group Ltd

% LAPPSET.

FINNO

703703

DATE: 27.11.2013

DET 1

/////////

-
1570

o°e
° 7.
o 7
° o
O,
s

(3x) 28
rebar rings

vy ol

Concrete
500x500x1000

DET 2

DET 3

DET 4

DET 5

DET ©6




Copyright 1998 Lappset Group Ltd

% LAPPSET. 703703
FINNO DATE:  27.11.2013 3(3)

( DET 4 )

HUOM:

Tayta nestetila rauhallisesti alumiinille soveltuvan jaahdytysnesteen ja veden seoksella.
Noudata seostuksessa jaahdytysnesteen valmistajan ohjeita paikallisiin
pakkasolosuhteisiin. Nesteen kokonaismaara on noin 30 L. Aloita lisaamalla nesteesta
suurin osa, mutta jata noin 5 litraa kokonaismaarasta lisaamatta. Lisaa nestetta
vahitellen vapauttaen liikkuva osa valilla nahdaksesi nousukorkeuden. Lisaa nestetta
kunnes liikkuva taso nousee annettuun korkeuteen tai hieman (1-3cm) korkeammalle.
Kiinnita laitteen kansi, suorita vahintaan 10 koelaskua ja huuhtele lopuksi laitteen runko
mahdollisesti yliroiskuneesta nesteesta.

NOTE:

Fill the liquid chamber calmly with aluminium friendly radiator coolant and water.
Follow the manufacturer's instructions for the formulation of coolant, taking into
account local freezing conditions. The total volume is about 30 L. Start by adding the
majority of the liquid, but leave approximately five (5) liters of space. Gradually add
the remaining liquid while monitoring and releasing the moving part and taking care
to ensure proper boom height. Add fluid until the level reaches a height that is level
or slightly higher (1-3 cm) than given. Attach the cover and perform at least ten (10)
test rides to ensure that equipment is functioning properly. Rinse and clean product
to remove any residual fluid that may have been left behind.




% LAPPSET.

GRIP

FINNO DATE:  18.1.2016 1(1)
(1) 900240 [pes|(2) 900727 [pes
1 §§§§§§ 1
| M _
3)
N | _
B M10x80
PCS PCS
. _ |
(3 907688 [Pss|(3) 907701 [Pes|
L 1]
765 B | _
PCS PCS
- PCS PCS
DET 1 ) __ __
Ox80
Pre—dril
100 Hole. | ___
ooz oo

M1
(9\77)%)

N

PCS

PCS

Copyright Lappset Group Ltd

SET 3

—

PRE—-DRILL HOLE.

St

870
(900240)

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS




Copyright Lappset Group Ltd

% LAPPSET.
FASTENER KIT

707762

DATE: 4.4.2016

1(1)

(Example product 137915)

(1) 909256

©

216/8.4x1.6

o
(93
[%2)

(2) 909633

=

PCS

M8

(3) 909855

)
o

M8x35

Pes|(2) 980123

@7x60

DET 4

DET 1-3

DET 1

Screw mounting

i@(@ﬂete/wood>
N POST/BOOM
W
@ /x60
(980123)

/07648

DET 2

980125

DET 3

DET 4

Bolt mounting (plate/plate):
/07648

v+ (909633)

016/8.4x1.6
(909256)

M8x35
(909633)

M8




% LAPPSET.

FINNO DATE

oo

708046

9.11.2016

1(2)

Copyright Lappset Group Ltd

(1) 904336 |pcs|29) 906746 |pcs|
9 9
< |
@6x20 | | Size U, Grey| |
(3) 902232 |pes|(4) 905090 |pcs|
9 9
M10x55 | | @45 | |
(5) 901302 |pes|(6) 909637 |pcs|
9 9
=
@20/105 | | w0 | |
(7) 905115 |pcs| pes
9 |
g30 | | -
PCS PCS
PCS PCS
(O 706646 |pcs| pes
]
12x686x1660 | | -

PCS

PCS




% LAPPSET.

FINNO DATE:

708046

9.

11.2016 2(2)

copyrignt 1YY8 Lappset Lroup Ltd

HUOM!

vaihto.
Sddtomahdollisuus (90°,180°,270°).

Jos asennetun otepalan suuntaa— tai
paikkaa halutaan muuttaa.

Irrota otepalan kiinnityspultti ja
otepala, kddnna tai vaihda.

Siirra tarvittaessa tappi oikeaan
paikoilleen ja lopuksi kiinnitd
muovitulppa @30 paikoilleen kaikkiin
otekokoonpanoihin.

@30 (905115)
plug

Upotusreijat
Holes

Tappi

NOTE:

Grip positions and angles
are adjustable (90°,180°270°).

Grip can be repositioned by removing
the fastening bolt and pulling the
grip off.

Securing pin can be repositioned
when angle is changed.

After the parts are reassembled.
Finish the assembly by fastening the

cover plugs (@30).

Kaanto suunnat
Angle of rotation
90, 180°, 2/0°




Copyright Lappset Group Ltd

% LAPPSET.
FINNO

703767

DATE:

6.6.2011

1(2)

DET 1-5

(1) 904281

(2) 703774

PCS

28x70 M10x40
(5) 903236 |Pes|(6) 980128 |pes
1 ﬁ 4]
@30/105 | | @7xa0 | |

PCS

PCS

DET 6

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS




% LAPPSET. 703767
FINNO DATE:  6.6.2011 2(2)

DET 1

DET 3
BOOM

©¥8x/0 /l/

~

DET 5 DET 6

230/10.5
/x40 28%70

Copyright 1998 Lappset Group Ltd






